Government Gouvernement
of Canada du Canada
Canadian General Office des normes
Standards Board générales du Canada
CAN/CGSB-44.232-2008
ICS 97.140
Experience and excellence
Expérience et excellence

Ottawa, Ontario
K1P 6N7
How to order Publications:
by telephone — 819-956-0425 or
 — 1-800-665-2472
by fax — 819-956-5740
by mail — CGSB Sales Centre
  Gatineau, Canada
  K1A 1G6
in person — Place du Portage
  Phase III, 6B1
  11 Laurier Street
  Gatineau, Quebec
by email — ncr.cgsb-ongc@pwgsc.gc.ca
on the Web — www.ongc-cgsb.gc.ca
WITHDRAWN
NATIONAL STANDARD OF CANADA CAN/CGSB-44.232-2008
 Supersedes CAN/CGSB-44.232-2002
TASK CHAIRS FOR OFFICE ENVIRONMENTS
CETTE NORME NATIONALE DU CANADA EST DISPONIBLE EN VERSIONS
FRANÇAISE ET ANGLAISE.
NATIONAL STANDARD OF CANADA CAN/CGSB-3.14-2006
Prepared by the Approved by the
Canadian General Standards Board Standards Council of Canada
Published December 2008 by the
Canadian General Standards Board
Gatineau, Canada  K1A 1G6
© HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF CANADA,
as represented by the Minister of Public Works and Government Services,
the Minister responsible for the Canadian General Standards Board, (2008).
No part of this publication may be reproduced in any form without the prior permission of the publisher.
WITHDRAWN
CANADIAN GENERAL STANDARDS BOARD
COMMITTEE ON OFFICE CHAIRS
(Voting membership at date of approval)
Chairman
Deluca, G.  CAF Contract Seating
General Interest Category
Comtois, M.  Micom Laboratories Inc.
Driscoll, R.  Business and Institutional Furniture Manufacturers Association
Ishag, S.  Bodycote Testing Group
Jantz, J.  Entela Laboratories Inc.
Simon, T.  Tanda Laboratories Inc.
Stables, L.  Workplace Safety and Insurance Board
Producer Category
Bouthillier, J.  Bounty Inc.
Carmona, P.  Correctional Services Canada (CORCAN)
Choo, C.  Teknion Furniture Systems
Dubuis, M.  Steelcase Inc.
Dykstra, T.  Haworth Inc.
Mascherin, E.  Dauphin Office Seating Inc.
Parratt, B.  The Global Group
Ruster, R.  Herman Miller Inc.
Turco, D.F.  Harts Upholstered Products Co Ltd.
User Category
Bach, A.  Canada Revenue Agency
Cook, B.  City of Edmonton
Denault, J.  Industry Canada
Dewling, D.  Government of Newfoundland and Labrador
Gerrard, K.  City of Toronto
Gitt, M.  Consultant
Sellers, J.  Public Works and Government Services Canada/Furniture Division
Secretary (Non-member)
Khan, R.  Canadian General Standards Board
Acknowledgment is made for the translation of this National Standard of Canada by the Translation Bureau of Public Works and Government
Services Canada.
CAN/CGSB-44.232-2008
WITHDRAWN
CAN/CGSB-44.232-2008 1
CAN/CGSB-44.232-2008
Supersedes CAN/CGSB-44.232-2002
CANADIAN GENERAL STANDARDS BOARD
TASK CHAIRS FOR OFFICE ENVIRONMENTS